## J.P.Morgan

15/01/2018

## Statement of Commitment to the UK Money Markets Code

JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates, acting through the Corporate & Investment Bank, Treasury and Chief Investment Office as UK Market Participants ('Institution') hereby acknowledge that the UK Money Markets Code ('the Code') represents a set of principles generally recognised as good market practice in the UK Money Markets. The Institution confirms that it is a UK Market Participant as defined by the Code, and has committed to conducting its UK Money Market activities in adherence with the principles of the Code.

Specifically, in a manner that is commensurate with the size and nature of its UK Money Market activities, the Institution has established and implemented policies and procedures that accord with the Code (in so far as the content does not conflict with applicable law). Appropriately senior management will review these regularly to ensure their continued relevance and effectiveness.

Date: 15/01/2018

JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its affiliates, acting through the Corporate & Investment Bank, Treasury and Chief Investment Office as UK Market Participants

James Ken.

James Kenny Head of Investor Services and Prime Financing

> JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association 25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London, E14 5JP

Tel: +44 (0)20 7742 4000

Organised under the laws of U.S.A. with limited liability. Main Office 1111 Polaris Parkway, Columbus, Ohio 43240

Registered as a branch in England & Wales branch No. BR000746. Registered Branch Office 25 Bank Street, Canary Wharf, London, E 14 5JP JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (member of Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation (FDIC) is authorised and regulated by the Office of the Comptroller of the Currency, and is also subject to the supervision and regulation of the Board of Governors of the Federal Reserve System and the FDIC, each in the United States of America. Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Subject to regulation by the Financial Conduct Authority and limited regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority. Details about the extent of our regulation by the Prudential Regulation Authority are available from us on request.